THIRTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FOURTH REGULAR SESSION, 2004

C.R. NO. 13-145

A RESOLUTION

Confirming the nomination of Ms. Jane J. Chigiyal to be the National Government representative on the Board of Directors of the FSM Telecommunications Corporation.

WHEREAS, the President has nominated Ms. Jane J. Chigival to 1 2 be the National Government representative on the Board of Directors of the FSM Telecommunications Corporation; and 3 4 WHEREAS, Ms. Chiqiyal holds a Master's Degree in International Relations and Trade from Monash University in 5 Australia and has held increasingly responsible positions in the 6 FSM Department of Foreign Affairs for over twelve years; and 7 8 WHEREAS, the length of the term for which Ms. Chigiyal is being appointed shall be for a period of three years; now, 9 10 therefore, 11 BE IT RESOLVED by the Thirteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia, Fourth Regular Session, 2004, that the 12 Congress hereby gives its advice and consent to the nomination of 13 Ms. Jane J. Chigiyal to represent the National Government as a 14 15 Member of the Board of Directors of the FSM Telecommunications 16 Corporation; 17 18 19 20 21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this

C.R. NO

1 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States 2 of Micronesia, the Governor of each State and Ms. Jane J. Chigiyal. Date: <u>10/26/04</u> Introduced by: <u>/s/ Henry C. Asugar</u> Henry C. Asugar (by request)